
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2936
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
SANITATION RATINGS
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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has finalized rating the cities of Tamil Nadu on sanitation parameters; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a)& (b): The first National sanitation rating was carried out in 423 Class-I cities in 2009-10 and results published in May, 2010. The result of sanitation rating for cities /towns of Tamil Nadu, as per the survey conducted in 2009-10, is placed at Annexure-I. In Tamil Nadu, 6 cities were falling under Red category and 20 cities were falling under Black category.

As per the first sanitation rating, cities were classified under four categories viz. Red, Black, Blue and Green based on the scores for output, process and outcome indicators defined under National Urban Sanitation Policy. The details are given as under:

Sl. No. Category Range   No. of cities
1. Red Upto 33 points 189
2. Black  34-66 points  230
3. Blue  67-90 points  4
4. Green  91-100 points  0
   Total   423

The process of second National Urban Sanitation Rating for 467 Class-I cities is in progress


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

